Western Michigan

RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES. . ..o -... (5-7-0)
CONFERENCE. . ... ..... (3-4-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. .. ... (2-3-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
Sep 01, 2007 at #3 West Virginia L 24-62
9/8/2007 INDIANA L 27-37
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers L 24-52
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE W 51-14
*09/29/07 at TOLEDO w 42-28
*10/6/2007 AKRON L 38-39
*0ct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinois w 17-13
*10/20/2007 BALL STATE L 23-27
*Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan L 2-19
*11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN L 31-34
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes w 28-19
*11/24/2007 TEMPLE W 16-3
RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
WEST, Brandon 12 183 910 62 848 4.6 66
BONDS, Mark 11 157 703 13 690 4.4 32
THOMPSON, G. 12 36 130 3 127 3.5 9
ELSWORTH, Kirk 6 1 19 0 19 19.0 19
MARTIN, Herb 12 2 11 0 11 5.5 8
CRAWFORD, Bobby 1 3 6 0 6 2.0 3
SIMMONS, J. 12 6 10 9 1 0.2 8
JULIEN, S. 12 6 17 23 -6 -1.0 13
PEREGRIN, T. 5 7 9 17 -8 -1.1 4
JONES, Mike 11 1 0 9 -9 -9.0 0
BURDI, Drew 2 3 0o 11 -11 -3.7 0
TEAM 7 8 0 34 -34 -4.2 0
HILLER, Tim 12 50 89 158 -69 -1.4 12
Total.......... 12 463 1904 339 1565 3.4 1 66
Opponents...... 12 467 2523 374 2149 4.6 2 58
PASSING GP  Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yds TD
HILLER, Tim 12 132.25 267-421-15 63.4 3021 20
PEREGRIN, T. 5 92.64 18-33-2 54.5 158 1
BURDI, Drew 2 227.07 2-3-0 66.7 1
MARTIN, Herb 12 547.60 1-1-0 100.0 1
Total.......... 12 130.92 288-458-17 62.9 3211 23
Opponents...... 12 120.86 201-388-10 51.8 2642 20
RECEIVING GP No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
SIMMONS, J. 12 84 980 11.7 6 52 81.
WEST, Brandon 12 45 365 8.1 2 41 30.
MARTIN, Herb 12 42 465 11.1 2 48 38.
LEDBETTER, B. 12 38 550 14.5 6 65 45
WHITE, Jordan 9 19 217 11.4 1 50 24
MIDDLETON, A. 12 15 189 12.6 3 35 15
JULIEN, S. 12 13 120 9.2 0 38 10.
NUNEZ, Juan 7 10 169 16.9 1 77 24.
BONDS, Mark 11 9 47 5.2 O 14 4.
SCHULTZ, Keith 12 6 43 7.2 1 12 3.
MURRAY, Jamelle 7 3 27 9.0 1 17 3.
SAAD, Nic 12 1 18 18.0 O 18 1.
THOMPSON, G. 12 1 8 8.0 O 8 0.
STEVENS, Matt 5 1 7 7.0 0 7 1.
MARTIN, Kelly 3 1 6 6.0 O 6 2.
Total.......... 12 288 3211 11.1 23 77 267
Opponents...... 12 201 2642 13.1 20 70 220
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk
JONES, Mike 11-15 73.3 0-0 6-7 4-7 1-1 0-0
KELLY, Chris 2-3 66.7 0-0 00 2-3 0-0 0-0
 JE——— PATS —--—--- |

SCORING

JONES, Mike
BONDS, Mark
WEST, Brandon
LEDBETTER, B.
SIMMONS, J.
MIDDLETON, A.
MARTIN, Herb
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JULIEN, S. 22 179 8.1 0 39
Total.......... 22 179 8.1 0 39
Opponents...... 33 268 8.1 0 29

WEST, Brandon 35
DELMAS, Louis 7
GEBHART, A. 4
JULIEN, S. 4 68 17.
SOSNOVICH, G. 3
SCHULTZ, Keith 1
WORKMAN, Joel 1
STEVENS, Matt 1 11 11.
56 1328 23
59 1160 19.
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WEST, Brandon 12 848 365
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Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(2-4-0) (3-3-0) (0-0-0)
(1-3-0) (2-1-0) (0-0-0)
(1-1-0) (1-2-0) (0-0-0)

TEAM STATISTICS WMU OPP

FIRST DOWNS. .. ...ooonnnn 253 231
Rushing................ 95 104
Passing....c.ceucuean.. 148 107
Penalty.. ... .. .. ...... 10 20

RUSHING YARDAGE.......... 1565 2149
Yards gained rushing... 1904 2523
Yards lost rushing..... 339 374
Rushing Attempts....... 463 467
Average Per Rush....... 3.4 4.6
Average Per Game....... 130.4 179.1
TDs Rushing............ 15 22

PASSING YARDAGE.......... 3211 2642
Att-Comp-Int........... 458-288-17  388-201-10
Average Per Pass....... 7.0 6.8
Average Per Catch...... 11.1 13.1
Average Per Game....... 267.6 220.2
TDs Passing............ 23 20

TOTAL OFFENSE............ 4776 4791
Total Plays............ 921 855
Average Per Play....... 5.2 5.6
Average Per Game....... 398.0 399.2

KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 56-1328 59-1160

PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 22-179 33-268

INT RETURNS: #-YARDS..... 10-212 17-112

FUMBLES-LOST . .o c v v e et 21-12 29-14

PENALTIES-YARDS. ......... 95-785 72-586

PUNTS-AVG. . et 65-42.9 65-40.3

TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME. . 31:27 28:33

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS.. . .. 74/193 71/182

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.. ... 15/26 6/18

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long

GEBHART, A. 2 24 120 0 24

DORCELY, Andy 1 5 5.00 5

MCCORNELL, B. 1 32 32.0 1 32

DELMAS, Louis 1 1 1.0 0 1

FRYAR, Londen 1 53 53.0 0 53

BIGGERS, E.J. 1 38 38.0 0 38

WILSON, C.J. 1 46 46.0 1 46

ARMSTRONG, M. 1 7 7.0 0 7

STEPHEN, Desman 1 6 6.0 0 6

Total.......... 10 212 21.2 2 53

Opponents...... 17 112 6.6 0 32

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd

LANEY, Jim 62 2720 43.9 71 6 15 0

JONES, Mike 2 51 25.5 30 0 2 0

HILLER, Tim 1 17 17.0 17 0 1 0

Total.......... 65 2788 42.9 71 6 18 0

Opponents...... 65 2618 40.3 62 12 18 0

IR Tot Avg/G

0 2119 176.6
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Western Michigan Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 24, 2007)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS Wmu OPP
SCORING. .. oo 323 347
Points Per Game............. 26.9 28.9
FIRST DOWNS. . .o ie e iea e a s 253 231
Rushing..... ... .ccooooao... 95 104
Passing..... .. oooceoaaooo.. 148 107
Penalty. .. .. . __........... 10 20
RUSHING YARDAGE............... 1565 2149
Yards gained rushing........ 1904 2523
Yards lost rushing.......... 339 374
Rushing Attempts............ 463 467
Average Per Rush............ 3.4 4.6
Average Per Game............ 130.4 179.1
TDs Rushing................. 15 22
PASSING YARDAGE. .. ... ... ...... 3211 2642
Att-Comp-Int. ... ... ... ..... 458-288-17  388-201-10
Average Per Pass............ 7.0 6.8
Average Per Catch........... 11.1 13.1
Average Per Game............ 267.6 220.2
TDS Passing. - ccecccuaaaaan-- 23 20
TOTAL OFFENSE. ... .ocoeaan.n 4776 4791
Total Plays. . ... ... . ..... 921 855
Average Per Play............ 5.2 5.6
Average Per Game............ 398.0 399.2
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 56-1328 59-1160
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 22-179 33-268
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS.......... 10-212 17-112
KICK RETURN AVERAGE........... 23.7 19.7
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE........... 8.1 8.1
INT RETURN AVERAGE............ 21.2 6.6
FUMBLES-LOST. . o s i oieieiea e a - 21-12 29-14
PENALTIES-YARDS. . . ..o ceeaann 95-785 72-586
Average Per Game............ 65.4 48.8
PUNTS-YARDS . . o o e i iiiieiee e et 65-2788 65-2618
Average Per Punt....._...._.... 42.9 40.3
Net punt average............ 36.3 35.7
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME....... 31:27 28:33
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 74/193 717182
3rd-Down Pct..... .. ......... 38% 39%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 15/26 6/18
4th-Down Pct..... ... ... ..... 58% 33%
SACKS BY-YARDS. ... ... .. ...... 28-196 28-177
MISC YARDS. . i iiiee i aea e a s -7 35
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED. .. ..cvuoun-. 41 44
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS.......... 13-18 14-19
ON-SIDE KICKS. ... .o 0-0 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES.......c.ocn-.. 43-57 75% 36-46 78%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS. .......... 31-57 54% 25-46 54%
PAT-ATTEMPTS. - oo i o e i e e e e s 32-37 86% 39-43 91%
ATTENDANCE . - . o e e i i i e o 116963 233229
Games/Avg Per Game.......... 6/19494 6/38872
Neutral Site Games.......... 0/0
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Western Michigan.... 67 82 79 95 - 323

Opponents. .......... 65 108 61 113 - 347



Western Michigan Overall

RUSHING

GP Att Gain Loss Net

TD Long Avg/G

WEST, Brandon
BONDS, Mark
THOMPSON, Glenis
ELSWORTH, Kirk
MARTIN, Herb
CRAWFORD, Bobby
SIMMONS, Jamarko
JULIEN, Schneider
PEREGRIN, Thomas
JONES, Mike
BURDI, Drew

TEAM

HILLER, Tim

12 183 910 62 848
11 157 703 13 690
12 36 130 3 127
6 1 19 0 19
12 2 1 0 1
1 3 6 0 6
12 6 10 9 1
12 6 17 23 -6
5 7 9 17 -8
11 1 0 9 -9
2 3 0 11 -11
7 8 0 34 -34
12 50 89 158 -69
12 463 1904 339 1565
12 467 2523 374 2149

GP  Effic Cmp-Att-Int

HILLER, Tim
PEREGRIN, Thomas
BURDI, Drew
MARTIN, Herb

12 132.25 267-421-15

5 92.64 18-33-2
2 227.07 2-3-0
12 547.60 1-1-0

12 130.92 288-458-17
12 120.86 201-388-10

SIMMONS, Jamarko
WEST, Brandon
MARTIN, Herb
LEDBETTER, Branden
WHITE, Jordan
MIDDLETON, Anthony
JULIEN, Schneider
NUNEZ, Juan

BONDS, Mark
SCHULTZ, Keith
MURRAY, Jamelle
SAAD, Nic
THOMPSON, Glenis
STEVENS, Matt
MARTIN, Kelly

GP No. Yds Avg TD
12 84 980 11.7 6
12 45 365 8.1 2
12 42 465 11.1 2
12 38 550 14.5 6
9 19 217 11.4 1
12 15 189 12.6 3
12 13 120 9.2 0
7 10 169 16.9 1
11 9 47 5.2 0
12 6 43 7.2 1
7 3 27 9.0 1
12 1 18 18.0 O
12 1 8 8.0 O
5 1 7 7.0 0
3 1 6 6.0 O
12 288 3211 11.1 23
12 201 2642 13.1 20

Avg
4.6 4
4.4 8
3.5 1
19.0 O
5.5 0
2.0 0
0.2 0
-1.0 O
-1.1 0
-9.0 O
-3.7 0
-4.2 0
-1.4 2
3.4 15
4.6 22
Pct Yds
63.4 3021
54.5 158
66.7 18
100.0 14
62.9 3211
51.8 2642
Long Avg/G
52 81.7
41 30.4
48 38.8
65 45.8
50 24.1
35 15.8
38 10.0
77 24.1
14 4.3
12 3.6
17 3.9
18 1.5
8 0.7
7 1.4
6 2.0
77 267.6
70 220.2

Individual Statistics (as
All games

PUNT RETURNS

of Nov 24, 2007)

GEBHART, Anthony
DELMAS, Louis
FRYAR, Londen
ARMSTRONG, Mario
DORCELY, Andy
BIGGERS, E.J.
STEPHEN, Desman
MCCORNELL, Boston
WILSON, C.J.
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WEST, Brandon
DELMAS, Louis
JULIEN, Schneider
GEBHART, Anthony
SOSNOVICH, Garrett
WORKMAN, Joel
STEVENS, Matt
SCHULTZ, Keith
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56 1328
59 1160

Avg TD Long
8.1 0 39
8.1 0 39
8.1 0 29
Avg TD Long
12.0 0 24
1.0 0 1
53.0 0 53
7.0 0 7
5.0 0 5
38.0 0 38
6.0 0 6
32.0 1 32
46.0 1 46
21.2 2 53
6.6 0 32
Avg TD Long
25.9 1 98
23.1 0 49
17.0 0 19
21.2 0 32
22.0 0 32
13.0 0 13
11.0 0 11
17.0 0 17
23.7 1 98
19.7 1 89
Avg TD Long
0.0 O 0
0.0 0 0
245 1 44



Western Michigan Overall

[ — PATS ------- |
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
JONES, Mike 0 11-15 31-36 0-0 O 0-0 O O 64
BONDS, Mark 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 48
WEST, Brandon 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 42
LEDBETTER, Branden 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 O 38
SIMMONS, Jamarko 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 36
MIDDLETON, Anthony 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 18
MARTIN, Herb 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-1 0 O 12
HILLER, Tim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-3 0 O 12
SCHULTZ, Keith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 O 8
MCCORNELL, Boston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 8
KELLY, Chris 0 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 7
NUNEZ, Juan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
MURRAY, Jamelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
THOMPSON, Glenis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
WILSON, C.J. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
WHITE, Jordan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 6
Total.......... 41 13-18 32-37 0-0 2 2-4 0 1 323
Opponents...... 44 14-19 39-43 0-0 O 0-0 O 1 347
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk
JONES, Mike 11-15 73.3 0-0 6-7 4-7 1-1 0-0 45 3
KELLY, Chris 2-3 66.7 0-0 00 2-3 0-0 0-0 33 O
FG SEQUENCE Western Michigan OPPONENTS
West Virginia (34) -
Indiana - (21),37,(24),(48)
Missouri Tigers (25) 43,(47)
Central Conn. State (23) -
TOLEDO - -
AKRON @D (51),45
Northern Illinois (21),22 (22),(28),25
Ball State (45),(33),(29) (40),(22)
Eastern Michigan - 35,(25),(50)
Central Michigan (33) (29),(21)
lowa Hawkeyes (30),(23),37,32,(30) -
Temple 32,(33),39 24)

Individual

Statistics

All games

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

TOTAL OFFENSE

(as of Nov 24, 2007)

G Plays Rush Pass

Total Avg/G

HILLER, Tim
WEST, Brandon
BONDS, Mark
PEREGRIN, Thomas
THOMPSON, Glenis
MARTIN, Herb
ELSWORTH, Kirk
BURDI, Drew
CRAWFORD, Bobby
SIMMONS, Jamarko
JULIEN, Schneider
JONES, Mike

TEAM

PUNTING

o O W w N
N O © 0 Ol P O TN P OO N N O

120 Blkd

LANEY, Jim
JONES, Mike
HILLER, Tim

Retn Net YdLn

JONES, Mike
VANFOSSEN, Dylan
KELLY, Chris
LANEY, Jim

12 471 -69 3021
12 183 848 0
11 157 690 0
5 40 -8 158
12 36 127 0
12 3 11 14
6 1 19 0
2 6 -11 18
1 3 6 0
12 6 1 0
12 6 -6 0
11 1 -9 0
7 8 -34 0
12 921 1565 3211
12 855 2149 2642

No. Yds Avg Long

62 2720 43.9 71

2 51 25,5 30

1 17 17.0 17

65 2788 42.9 71

65 2618 40.3 62

No. Yds Avg TB

56 3151 56.3 5

6 275 45.8 0

4 231 57.8 0

1 69 69.0 O

67 3726 55.6 5

69 4082 59.2 10

1160 36.8
1328 37.0

33
32



Western Michigan Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
WEST, Brandon 12 848 365 0 906 0 2119 176.6
SIMMONS, Jamarko 12 1 980 0 0 0 981 81.8
BONDS, Mark 11 690 47 0 0 0 737 67.0
LEDBETTER, Branden 12 0 550 0 0 0 550 45.8
MARTIN, Herb 12 11 465 0 0 0 476 39.7
JULIEN, Schneider 12 -6 120 179 68 0 361 30.1
WHITE, Jordan 9 0 217 0 0 0 217 24.1
MIDDLETON, Anthony 12 0 189 0 0 0 189 15.8
NUNEZ, Juan 7 0 169 0 0 0 169 24.1
DELMAS, Louis 10 0 0 0 162 1 163 16.3
THOMPSON, Glenis 12 127 8 0 0 0 135 11.2
GEBHART, Anthony 12 0 0 0 8 24 109 9.1
SOSNOVICH, Garrett 12 0 0 0 66 0 66 5.5
SCHULTZ, Keith 12 0 43 0 17 0 60 5.0
FRYAR, Londen 12 0 0 0 0 53 53 4.4
WILSON, C.J. 12 0 0 0 0 46 46 3.8
BIGGERS, E.J. 12 0 0 0 0 38 38 3.2
MCCORNELL, Boston 12 0 0 0 0 32 32 2.7
MURRAY, Jamelle 7 0o 27 0 0 0 27 3.9
ELSWORTH, Kirk 6 19 0 0 0 0 19 3.2
SAAD, Nic 12 0 18 0 0 0 18 1.5
STEVENS, Matt 5 0 7 0 11 0 18 3.6
WORKMAN, Joel 7 0 0 0 13 0 13 1.9
ARMSTRONG, Mario 11 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.6
MARTIN, Kelly 3 0 6 0 0 0 6 2.0
STEPHEN, Desman 7 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.9
CRAWFORD, Bobby 1 6 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
DORCELY, Andy 7 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.7
PEREGRIN, Thomas 5 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -1.6
JONES, Mike 1 -9 0 0 0 0 -9 -0.8
BURDI, Drew 2 -11 0 0 0 0 -11 -5.5
TEAM 7 -34 0 0 0 0 -34 -4.9
HILLER, Tim 12 -69 0 0 0 0 -69 -5.8
Total.......... 12 1565 3211 179 1328 212 6495 541.2
Opponents. . .... 12 2149 2642 268 1160 112 6331 527.6



Western Michigan Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

|---—-—-—-- Tackles-------- | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---] |-Fumbles-| Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL/Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
43 MCCORNELL, Boston 12 46 53 99 8.0-29 2.5-17 1-32 2 2 2 1
38 GEBHART, Anthony 12 49 35 84 6.0-14 - 2-24 3 . -
59 DUCLO, Dustin 12 40 34 74 7.0-23 1.0-10 2 2-0 1
26 WILSON, C.J. 12 35 31 66 3.0-6 1-46 8 2
9 DELMAS, Louis 10 48 16 64 3.0-12 1.0-8 1-1 2 1 . 2
6 FRYAR, Londen 12 39 24 63 2.5-6 1-53 16 2-0
90 DAVIDSON, Zach 11 26 25 51 12.5-54 6.5-39 . . 2 .
1 BIGGERS, E.J. 12 32 9 41 1.0-3 1-38 7 2-0 1
54 MARSHALL, Greg 12 18 22 40 11.0-62 6.5-51 1 1 . 4
68 CIELENSKI, Cody 12 20 11 31 6.0-31 3.5-27 2 2-0
99 VARCADIPANE, Nick 12 14 17 31 3.5-11 1.5-9 2 1-0 .
98 FLOM, Cory 9 10 15 25 4.0-10 0.5-3 2 - 2
50 SOSNOVICH, Garrett 12 11 13 24 0.5-0 2 1
51 PORTER, Harrison 10 6 16 22 . - 8 - 1 .
33 ARMSTRONG, Mario 11 8 12 20 . - 1-7 . . 1-0
48 BRASKA, Justin 12 9 10 19 4.0-31 2.0-20 1
19 ROBINSON, Cornelius 12 4 8 12 . .
80 KASHAMA, Fernand 11 3 8 11  1.0-3 1.0-3 1 1-0
35 PRITCHARD, Austin 1 5 6 11 8
96 BERGHUIS, Mark 4 6 5 11  2.5-9 0.5-6 1
91 NEMETH, Grant 10 5 5 10 2.0-5 1.0-4 B
46 STEPHEN, Desman 7 4 4 8 1-6 N
15 DORCELY, Andy 7 6 2 8 1-5 1 .
29 GAJOS, Scott 12 3 3 6 0.5-5 0.5-5 1-0
2 WEST, Brandon 12 4 2 6
22 THOMPSON, Glenis 12 3 1 4
53 PICKENS, Matt 10 2 2 4
17 JONES, Mike 11 2 1 3
93 RUSSELL, John 4 2 . 2
92 CYRILLE, Kevin 3 . 2 2
23 SAAD, Nic 12 1 1 2 .
69 HARRINGTON, Tom 12 2 2 1-0
27 SIMMONS, Jamarko 12 2 2
3 HILLER, Tim 12 2 2 .
47 WRIGHT, Jonathan 3 1 - 1 1-0
21 ALLEN, Antwain 2 . 1 1
65 SWANSON, Phillip 12 1 1
34 BONDS, Mark 11 1 1
40 ELSWORTH, Kirk 6 1 1
88 MIDDLETON, Anthony 12 1 1
11 JULIEN, Schneider 12 1 1
66 KELLY, Chris 6 1 1
39 LANEY, Jim 12 1 1
7 MARTIN, Herb 12 1 1
25 LEWIS, David 7 1 . 1 . - - 8 8 . - . .
Total.......... 12 477 394 871 78-314  28-196 10-212 50 10 14-0 15 . 1

Opponents...... 12 538 447 985 73-308 28-177 17-112 41 5 12-49 15 4 1



Date

Sep 01, 2007
9/8/2007

Sep 15, 2007
9/22/2007
09/29/07
10/6/2007
Oct 13, 2007
10/20/2007
Oct 27, 2007
11/6/2007
Nov. 17

* 11/24/2007

* % % % %

Western Michigan Game Results (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

Opponent

at #3 West Virginia
INDIANA

at Missouri Tigers
CENTRAL CONN. STATE

at TOLEDO
AKRON

at Northern Illinois
BALL STATE

at Eastern Michigan
CENTRAL MICHIGAN

at lowa Hawkeyes
TEMPLE

* indicates conference game

Opponent

West Virginia.......
INDIANA. ... ...
Missouri Tigers.....
CENTRAL CONN. STATE.

Northern Illinois...
BALL STATE..........
Eastern Michigan....
CENTRAL MICHIGAN. ...
lowa Hawkeyes.......
TEMPLE. . ... ... ...

Totals..............

———————- FIRST DOWNS---
Score Total Rush Pass
————— -/ /- /-
24-62  18/25 1/14 14/8
27-37  19/22 5/11  14/7
24-52  22/32 7/13  15/19
51-14 23/15 12/12 11/0
42-28 30/16  15/9 12/5
38-39 27/22 8/8 18/14
17-13 18/12 11/3 /7
23-27  21/19 9/2 12/15
2-19 13/21 4/13 8/7
31-34 21/22 9/11  11/9
28-19  22/19 6/5 16/13
16-3 19/6 8/3 10/3

Overall Conference

Score Record Record
24-62 L 0-1-0 0-0-0
27-37 L 0-2-0 0-0-0
24-52 L 0-3-0 0-0-0
51-14 1- 3-0 0-0-0
42-28 2- 3-0 1- 0-0
38-39 L 2-4-0 1- 1-0
17-13 3-4-0 2-1-0
23-27 L 3-5-0 2- 2-0

2-19 L 3-6-0 2- 3-0
31-34 L 3-7-0 2- 4- 0
28-19 4- 7- 0 2- 4- 0
16-3 5- 7- 0 3-4-0
———-RUSHING----  =——mmmmm PASSING---
Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int
_______ y A e
32-32 / 45-316  26-43- 2 / 13-22- 0
30-30 / 53-221 29-54- 2 / 20-40- 1
38-132 / 36-272  30-43- 2 / 30-51- 2
36-184 / 55-196 24-34- 1/ 3- 8- 1
58-261 / 36-224 21-29- 1 / 9-23- 1
44-116 / 31-112  27-40- 0 / 23-41- 1
48-170 / 33-130 20-29- 1 / 14-26- 0
44-196 / 24-72  21-38- 3 / 25-48- 0
23-53 / 52-255 13-27- 3 / 15-28- 1
35-107 / 43-149 27-37- 1 / 23-38- 1
35-122 / 32-148  26-45- 0 / 20-38- 2
40-162 / 27-54  24-39- 1 / 6-25- 0

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

WWWNWWWWNhWPEW
w
o

:00

Yards

Iy
245/226
354/221
240/347
205/27
229/158
375/389
226/203
237/358
146/137
311/235
367/249
276/92

--TOTAL OFFENSE--
Plays-Yards

79-438

N

NN N N N NN N NNNN

323-347 253/231 95/104 148/107 10/20 463-1565/467-2149 288-458-17/201-388-10 3211/2642 921-4776/

Return

Yards
_______ A
67-542  143/178
93-442  238/175
87-619  292/127
63-223  114/129
59-382  210/138
72-501  127/209
59-333 70/115
72-430 112/152
80-392 112/24
81-384  114/133
70-397  133/97
52-146 54/112

Turn-

Overs

Sy
3/2
5/1
3/2
1/5
2/2
2/3
2/2
3/0
6/1
1/2
0/3
1/1

855-4791 1719/1589 29/24



Western Michigan Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 24, 2007)

Date Opponent

Sep 01, 2007 at West Virginia......
9/8/2007 INDIANA. ... ...,
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE....
09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............
10/6/2007 AKRON. ..o a
Oct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinais...
10/20/2007 BALL STATE............
Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan....
11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN......
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes......
11/24/2007 TEMPLE................
Totals. oo
opponent. . ...

Games played: 12

Avg per rush: 3.4

Avg per catch: 11.1

Pass efficiency: 130.92
Kick ret avg: 23.7

Punt ret avg: 8.1

All purpose avg/game: 541.2
Total offense avg/gm: 398.0

Date Opponent

Sep 01, 2007 at West Virginia.......
9/8/2007 INDIANA. ..ol
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers.....
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE....
09/29/07 at TOLEDO......ocueonn.
10/6/2007 AKRON. .. eei i
Oct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinais...
10/20/2007 BALL STATE.............
Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan....
11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN.......
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes.......
11/24/2007 TEMPLE....... ... ......
Totals. o oo
opponent. . ..o
Date Opponent

Sep 01, 2007 at West Virginia.......
9/8/2007 INDIANA. ..o
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers.....
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE....
09/29/07 at TOLEDO.......c..o...
10/6/2007 AKRON. .. ce e
Oct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinais...
10/20/2007 BALL STATE.............
Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan....
11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN.......
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes.......
11/24/2007 TEMPLE....... ... ......
Totals. o oo

Opponent

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

|---RUSHING---]  |--RECEIVING--] |------- PASSING------- | |--KICK RET--] |--PUNT RET--|
No. Yds TD Lg No. Yds TD Lg Cmp-Att-Int Yds TD Lg No Yds TD Lg No Yds TD Lg
32 32 1 26 245 2 31 26-43- 2 245 2 31 7 143 0 32 O 0 0 O
30 30 O 12 29 354 3 41 29-54- 2 354 3 4 6 233 1 98 O 0 0 O
38 132 1 17 30 240 1 27 30-43- 2 240 1 27 9 220 0 39 1 2 0 2
36 184 3 19 24 205 3 25 24-34- 1 205 3 25 2 38 0 20 2 44 0 32
58 261 3 16 21 229 3 48 21-29- 1 229 3 48 4 104 0 49 4 53 0 39
44 116 2 21 27 375 3 52 27-40- 0 375 3 52 5 120 0 32 O 0 0 O
48 170 1 32 20 226 1 77 20-29- 1 226 1 77 2 30 O 18 4 40 0 18
44 196 1 66 21 237 1 50 21-38- 3 237 1 50 3 84 0 49 5 28 0 16
23 53 0 11 13 146 0 22 13-27- 3 146 0 22 5 113 0 32 1 -2 0 O
35 107 2 17 27 311 2 65 27-37- 1 311 2 65 7 113 0 24 2 10 1
35 122 0 24 26 367 3 38 26-45- 0 367 3 38 4 82 0 27 1 70 7
40 162 1 27 24 276 1 40 24-39- 1 276 1 40 2 48 0 29 2 6 0 4
463 1565 15 66 288 3211 23 77 288-458- 17 3211 23 77 56 1328 1 98 22 179 0 39
467 2149 22 58 201 2642 20 70 201-388- 10 2642 20 70 59 1160 1 89 33 268 0 29
|-——------ TACKLES--------- | 1-SACKS-] |-FUMBLE-]| Pass Blkd |-Kicks--XPTS-|
Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds QBH Brk Kick Att-Mad Run Rcv Saf

38 40 78 3.0-4 1.0-1 2 2-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-1 0 1 0

42 58 100 12.0-30 1.0-5 1 0-0 1-5 0o 7 0 3-3 0 0 O

38 b2 90 3.0-16 2.0-15 1 0-0 2-70 0 6 0 3-3 0 0 O

41 34 75 8.0-35 3.0-24 0 4-0 1-32 0 1 0 7-6 0 0 O

27 32 59 6.0-18 1.0-10 1 1-0 1-53 5 3 0 5-4 0 1 0

38 36 74 4.0-35 2.0-29 4 2-0 1-7 0 9 0 5-5 0 0 O

39 14 53 7.0-23 1.0-11 2 2-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-2 0 0 O

44 18 62 4.0-12 2.0-9 0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 2-2 0 0 O

47 40 87 11.0-38 2.0-12 0 0-0 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 1

54 26 80 5.0-37 3.0-28 1 1-0 1-0 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 O

36 34 70 6.0-26 4.0-23 1 1-0 2-44 0 4 0 2-1 0 0 O

33 10 43 9.0-40 6.0-35 2 1-0 0-0 0 6 0 2-1 0 0 O
477 394 871 78.0-314 28.0-202 15 14-0 10-212 10 50 0 37-32 0o 2 1
538 447 985 73.0-308 28.0-177 15 12-49 17-112 5 41 4 43-39 0 0 1
|- PUNTING-----————————————— | |--FIELD GOALS--| |------ KI1CKOFFS------ |

No Yds Avg Long Blkd TB FC 50+ 120 Att-Made Lg Blkd No Yds Avg TB OB

7 355 50.7 59 0 0 1 4 3 1-1 34 0 5 245 490 0 O

5 229 458 71 0 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 5 296 59.2 1 1

5 198 39.6 48 0 1 0 0 1 11 25 0 5 309 61.8 0 O

3 135 45.0 58 0 0 0 1 2 1-1 23 0 9 513 57.0 1 O

4 184 46.0 51 0 1 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 7 347 496 2 O

3 124 41.3 44 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 27 0 8 442 55.2 0 O

8 308 38.5 53 0 1 0 1 3 21 21 0 4 228 57.0 0 1

7 341 48.7 59 0 2 0 3 0 3-3 45 0 6 33 55.8 0 O

6 249 41.5 48 0 1 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 60 60.0 0 O

7 249 35.6 46 0 0 0 0 3 1-1 33 0 6 340 56.7 1 O

5 215 43.0 54 0 0 0 2 2 5-3 30 2 7 382 546 0 O

5 201 40.2 57 0 1 2 1 2 3-1 33 1 4 229 57.2 0 O

65 2788 42.9 71 0 8 6 14 18 18-13 45 3 673726 55.6 5 2

65 2618 40.3 62 0 6 12 14 18 19-14 51 0 694082 59.2 10 3

tot

277
384
372
389
490
491
396
433
199
418
489
438

4776
4791



Western Michigan Opponent Game-by-Game (as of

Date Opponent

Sep 01, 2007 at West Virginia......
9/8/2007 INDIANA. ... ...,
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers....
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE....
09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............
10/6/2007 AKRON. ..o a
Oct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinais...
10/20/2007 BALL STATE............
Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan....
11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN......
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes......
11/24/2007 TEMPLE................

Opponent totals.... ... .. ... ........

Western Michigan

Games played: 12

Avg per rush: 4.6

Avg per catch: 13.1

Pass efficiency: 120.86
Kick ret avg: 19.7

Punt ret avg: 8.1

All purpose avg/game: 527.6
Total offense avg/gm: 399.2

Date Opponent

Sep 01, 2007 at West Virginia......
9/8/2007 INDIANA. ... o...
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers....
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE....
09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............
10/6/2007 AKRON. ..ot
Oct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinais...
10/20/2007 BALL STATE............
Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan....
11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN......
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes......
11/24/2007 TEMPLE................

Opponent totals...._ ... .. ... ........

Western Michigan

Date Opponent

Sep 01, 2007 at West Virginia......
9/8/2007 INDIANA. . ... ..
Sep 15, 2007 at Missouri Tigers....
9/22/2007 CENTRAL CONN. STATE....
09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............
10/6/2007 AKRON. ..o aa
Oct 13, 2007 at Northern Illinais...
10/20/2007 BALL STATE............
Oct 27, 2007 at Eastern Michigan...
11/6/2007 CENTRAL MICHIGAN......
Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes......
11/24/2007 TEMPLE................

Opponent totals.... ... .. ... ........

Western Michigan

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

|---RUSHING---]  |--RECEIVING--] |------- PASSING------- | [|--KICK RE
No. Yds TD Lg No. Yds TD Lg Cmp-Att-Int Yds TD Lg No Yds TD
45 316 7 58 13 226 2 58 13-22- 0 226 2 58 5 105 O
53 221 0 45 20 221 3 35 20-40- 1 221 3 3 3 72 0
36 272 5 39 30 347 2 32 30-51- 2 347 2 32 5 96 O
55 196 2 39 3 270 11 3- 8- 1 27 0 11 8 127 O
36 224 3 35 9 158 1 70 9-23- 1 158 1 70 4 127 O
31 112 0 16 23 389 4 60 23-41- 1 389 4 60 8 173 1
33 130 0 52 14 203 1 59 14-26- 0 203 1 59 3 52 0
24 72 1 25 25 358 2 51 25-48- 0 358 2 51 6 106 O
52 255 1 55 15 137 1 20 15-28- 1 137 1 20 1 19 O
43 149 3 30 23 235 1 39 23-38- 1 235 1 39 5 102 O
32 148 0 24 20 249 3 38 20-38- 2 249 3 38 7 8 O
27 54 0 28 6 92 0 33 6-25- 0 92 0 33 4 95 0
467 2149 22 58 201 2642 20 70 201-388- 10 2642 20 70 59 1160 1
463 1565 15 66 288 3211 23 77 288-458- 17 3211 23 77 56 1328 1
|-——------ TACKLES--------- | 1-SACKS-] |-FUMBLE-]| Pass Blkd
Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds QBH Brk Kick
32 44 76 7.0-29 3.0-16 1 1-0 2-12 0 8 0
47 26 73 10.0-54 8.0-46 2 3-44 2-18 0 5 0
44 58 102 7.0-31 2.0-19 1 1-0 2-0 0 5 0
44 28 72 1.0-3 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0o 2 0
56 46 102 7.0-20 0.0-0 2 1-0 1-11 1 1 0
53 36 89 7.0-48 2.0-21 2 2-5 0-0 0o 7 0
46 48 94 6.0-25 3.0-20 1 1-0 1-22 0 1 0
51 32 83 7.0-21 4.0-17 0 0-0 3-17 0o 2 0
31 22 53 3.0-19 3.0-19 4 3-0 3-0 4 3 0
48 26 74 7.0-35 2.0-10 0 0-0 1-32 0 O 0
27 74 101 5.0-6 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 4 2
59 7 66 6.0-17 1.0-9 1 0-0 1-0 0 3 2
538 447 985 73.0-308 28.0-177 15 12-49 17-112 5 41 4
477 394 871 78.0-314 28.0-202 15 14-0 10-212 10 50 0
|- PUNTING-----————————————— | |--FIELD GOALS--| |----

No Yds Avg Long BIkd TB FC 50+ 120 Att-Made Lg Blkd No

1 6 6.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 10

5 169 33.8 41 0 0 1 0 3 4-3 48 0 8

3 9 31.7 37 0 0 0 0 1 21 47 0 9

4 179 44.8 51 0 1 0 2 0 0-0 0 0 3

6 323 53.8 62 0 2 0 5 1 0-0 0 0 4

2 96 48.0 50 0 0 2 1 0 2-1 51 0 6

7 282 40.3 52 0 1 1 1 0 3-2 28 0 4

10 453 45.3 59 0 1 0 3 5 2-2 40 0 6

5 198 39.6 49 0 0 1 0 4 3-2 50 0 6

7 257 36.7 49 0 0 3 0 3 2-2 29 0 7

6 238 39.7 54 0 1 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 4

9 322 35.8 58 0 0 2 1 0 1-1 24 0 2
65 2618 40.3 62 0 6 12 14 18 19-14 51 0 694
65 2788 42.9 71 0 8 6 14 18 18-13 45 3 673

Nov 24, 2007)

T--]1 |--PUNT RET--|
Lg No Yds TD Lg
37 5 61 0 23
38 3 41 0 18
29 2 31 0 23
30 2 2 0 2
40 O 0 0 O
89 3 31 0 29
30 4 41 0 12
34 4 29 0 9
19 3 5 0 6
36 1 -1 0 O
26 4 11 0 9
45 2 17 0 14
89 33 268 0 29
98 22 179 0 39
| -Kicks--XPTS-|

Att-Mad Run Rcv Saf
9-8 0 0 O
4-4 0 0 O
7-7 0 0 O
2-2 0 0 O
4-4 0 0 O
4-4 0 0 1
1-1 0 0 O
3-3 0 0 O
2-1 0 0 O
4-4 0 0 O
3-1 0 0 O
0-0 0 0 O

43-39 0 1
37-32 0o 2 1

--KICKOFFS------ |

Yds Avg TB OB

659 65.9 2 1

511 63.9 2 0

491 546 0 O

148 49.3 0 1

227 56.8 0 O

342 57.0 0 1

268 67.0 2 0

383 63.8 3 0

321 53.5 1 0

372 53.1 0 O

253 63.2 0 O

107 53.5 0 O

082 59.2 10 3

726 55.6 5 2

tot

542
442
619
223
382
501
333
430
392
384
397
146

4791
4776



Western Michigan By-Quarter Statistics (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 0T Qtr

Sep 01 at West Virginia....... L 24-62 8-19 42.1% 1-4 25.0% 3-6 50.0% 3-5 60.0% 1-4 25.0%

9/8/2007 Indiana................ L 27-37 9-19 47.4% 3-5 60.0% 1-4 25.0% 1-3 33.3% 4-7 57.1%

Sep 15 at Missouri Tigers..... L 24-52 3-16 18.8% 1-4 25.0% 1-4 25.0% 1-4 25.0% 0-4 0.0%

9/22/200 Central Conn. State.... W 51-14 6-12 50.0% 2-4 50.0% 1-3 33.3% 2-2 100.0% 1-3 33.3%

*09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............. W 42-28 7-16 43.8% 0-4 0.0% 3-4 75.0% 3-5 60.0% 1-3 33.3%

*10/6/200 AKRON. ... ... couoooao.. L 38-39 7-15 46.7% 2-4 50.0% 1-4 25.0% 3-3 100.0% 1-4 25.0%

*Oct 13 at Northern Illinois... W 17-13 5-16 31.2% 0-4 0.0% 1-3 33.3% 3-4 75.0% 1-5 20.0%

*10/20/20 Ball State............. L 23-27 7-19 36.8% 3-6 50.0% 0-3 0.0% 2-4 50.0% 2-6 33.3%

*Oct 27 at Eastern Michigan.... L 2-19 2-10 20.0% 0-1 0.0% 1-3 33.3% 1-5 20.0% O0-1 0.0%

*11/6/200 Central Michigan....... L 31-34 7-16 43.8% 3-5 60.0% 1-4 25.0% 1-4 25.0% 2-3 66.7%

Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes....... W 28-19 7-18 38.9% 2-4 50.0% 1-4 25.0% 3-5 60.0% 1-5 20.0%

*11/24/20 Temple. ... .. . .. .... W 16-3 6-17 35.3% 1-4 25.0% 2-5 40.0% 2-4 50.0% 1-4 25.0%
Western Michigan 74-193 38.3% 18-49 36.7% 16-47 34.0% 25-48 52.1% 15-49 30.6% 0-0 0.0%
Opponents 71-182 39.0% 14-45 31.1% 23-50 46.0% 17-43 39.5% 17-44 38.6% 0-0 0.0%

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 0T Qtr

Sep 01 at West Virginia....... L 24-62 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0%

9/8/2007 Indiana.........c..oa.. L 27-37 2-4  50.0% 1-1 100.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-2 0.0%

Sep 15 at Missouri Tigers..... L 24-52 3-5 60.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-2 50.0% 0-0 0.0% 2-3 66.7%

9/22/200 Central Conn. State.... W 51-14 2-2 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0%

*09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............. W 42-28 2-3  66.7% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-2 50.0% 0-0 0.0%

*10/6/200 AKRON. ... oeeieen. L 38-39 0-3 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-2 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0%

*Oct 13  at Northern Illinois... W 17-13 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0%

*10/20/20 Ball State............. L 23-27 2-2 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0%

*Oct 27 at Eastern Michigan.... L 2-19 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0%

*11/6/200 Central Michigan....... L 31-34 0-1 0.0% 0-1 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-0 0.0%

Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes....... W 28-19 2-2 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 1-1 100.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0%

*11/24/20 Temple. ... ... ... .... W 16-3 1-3 33.3% 0-1 0.0% 1-1 100.0% 0-0 0.0% 0-1 0.0%
Western Michigan 15-26 57.7% 2-4 50.0% 7-10 70.0% 2-3 66.7% 4-9 44.4% 0-0 0.0%
Opponents 6-18 33.3% 4-5 80.0% 1-2 50.0% 0-2 0.0% 1-9 11.1% 0-0 0.0%

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 0T Qtr

Sep 01 at West Virginia....... L 24-62 32:31 9:09 9:59 7:55 5:28

9/8/2007 Indiana. ... ... ....... L 27-37 27:20 7:51 7:45 5:11 6:33

Sep 15 at Missouri Tigers..... L 24-52 33:15 8:49 9:51 8:15 6:20

9/22/200 Central Conn. State.... W 51-14 27:37 5:18 7:03 6:10 9:06

*09/29/07 at TOLEDO.............. W 42-28 37:48 9:58 8:01 10:30 9:19

*10/6/200 AKRON. ... .oiooon... L 38-39 33:33 7:25 10:34 8:07 7:27

*Oct 13 at Northern Illinois... W 17-13 34:00 6:09 7:29 11:02 9:20

*10/20/20 Ball State_............ L 23-27 31:35 9:59 5:21 8:06 8:09

*Oct 27 at Eastern Michigan.... L 2-19 19:31 5:07 4:28 7:37 2:19

*11/6/200 Central Michigan....... L 31-34 29:43 8:06 7:05 9:37 4:55

Nov. 17 at lowa Hawkeyes....... W 28-19 33:42 9:07 6:54 9:02 8:39

*11/24/20 Temple 36:45 7:12 9:38 9:59 9:56
Western Michigan Total 377:20 94:10 94:08 101:31 87:31 0:00

Avg. 31:26 7:50 7:50 8:27 7:17 0:00

Opponents Total 342:40 85:50 85:52 78:29 92:29 0:00

Avg. 28:33 7:09 7:09 6:32 7:42 0:00



Western Michigan Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

Opponent

Score

Western Michigan Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total
In RZ Scored Pts

Rush
TDs

Pass
TDs

FGs

---- Failed to score inside RZ ----

Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01
9/8/2007
Sep 15
9/22/200
*09/29/07
*10/6/200
*Oct 13
*10/20/20
*Oct 27
*11/6/200
Nov. 17
*11/24/20

at West Virginia.......
Indiana................
at Missouri Tigers.....

Central Conn. State....
at TOLEDO..............
AKRON. ..o
at Northern Illinais...
Ball State.............

at Eastern Michigan....
Central Michigan.......
at lowa Hawkeyes.......
Temple..ooooooeoanao.

O O O O OO o o o o o o

Totals
43 of 57 (75.4%)

Opponent

Score

Opponents Inside Western Michigan

Times Times Total
In RZ Scored Pts

Rush
TDs

Red-Zone

Pass
TDs

FGs

to score inside RZ ----

Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01
9/8/2007
Sep 15
9/22/200
*09/29/07
*10/6/200
*Oct 13
*10/20/20
*Oct 27
*11/6/200
Nov. 17
*11/24/20

at West Virginia.......
Indiana................
at Missouri Tigers.....

Central Conn. State....
at TOLEDO..............
AKRON. ..o
at Northern Illinais...
Ball State.............

at Eastern Michigan....
Central Michigan.......
at lowa Hawkeyes.......
Temple...oooooeaoao.

O O OO OO o o o o o o
O O O O OO o o o o o o

Totals
36 of 46 (78.3%)

FGA Downs
0 0

0 1

0 2

0 0

0 0

0 1

1 0

0 0

0 0

0 1

2 0

2 1

5 6
---- Failed
FGA Downs
0 0

1 1

0 0

0 1

0 0

0 2

1 0

0 0

1 0

0 0

0 1

0 1

3 6



Western Michigan Game Superlatives (as of Nov 24, 2007)

Rushes.............
Yards Rushing......
TD Rushes..........
Long Rush..........
Pass attempts......

Pass completions....

Yards Passing......
TD Passes..........

Long Pass..........
Receptions.........

Yards Receiving....
TD Receptions......

Long Reception.....
Field Goals........
Long Field Goal....
Punts..............

Punting Avg........
Long Punt..........

Long Punt Return....
Long Kickoff Return.

Tackles. ...........

Tackles For Loss....

Interceptions......

All games
INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

. 30 WEST, Brandon at lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)
. 171 WEST, Brandon vs Ball State (10/20/2007)
. 2 BONDS, Mark at TOLEDO (09/29/07)
. 66 WEST, Brandon vs Ball State (10/20/2007)
. 51 HILLER, Tim vs Indiana (9/8/2007)
30 HILLER, Tim at Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
. 375 HILLER, Tim vs AKRON (10/6/2007)
. 3 HILLER, Tim vs Indiana (9/8/2007)
HILLER, Tim at TOLEDO (09/29/07)
HILLER, Tim vs AKRON (10/6/2007)
HILLER, Tim at lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)

. 77 HILLER, Tim at Northern Illinois (Oct 13, 2007)
. 14 SIMMONS, Jamarko at West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
SIMMONS, Jamarko vs Indiana (9/8/2007)

. 172 SIMMONS, Jamarko vs AKRON (10/6/2007)
. 2 SIMMONS, Jamarko at West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
SIMMONS, Jamarko vs AKRON (10/6/2007)
MIDDLETON, Anthony at lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)
. 77 NUNEZ, Juan at Northern Illinois (Oct 13, 2007)
. 3 JONES, Mike vs Ball State (10/20/2007)
. 45 JONES, Mike vs Ball State (10/20/2007)
. 7 LANEY, Jim at West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
LANEY, Jim vs Ball State (10/20/2007)
LANEY, Jim vs Central Michigan (11/6/2007)
. 50.7 LANEY, Jim at West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
. 71 LANEY, Jim vs Indiana (9/8/2007)
39 JULIEN, Schneider at TOLEDO (09/29/07)
98 WEST, Brandon vs Indiana (9/8/2007)
. 15 GEBHART, Anthony at Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
. 2.0 MARSHALL, Greg vs AKRON (10/6/2007)
DAVIDSON, Zach vs Temple (11/24/2007)
3.0 DAVIDSON, Zach vs Indiana (9/8/2007)
MARSHALL, Greg at Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
. 1 DORCELY, Andy vs Indiana (9/8/2007)
WILSON, C.J. at Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
GEBHART, Anthony at Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
MCCORNELL, Boston vs Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
FRYAR, Londen at TOLEDO (09/29/07)
ARMSTRONG, Mario vs AKRON (10/6/2007)
DELMAS, Louis at Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
GEBHART, Anthony vs Central Michigan (11/6/2007)
BIGGERS, E.J. at lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)
STEPHEN, Desman at lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)



Western Michigan Game Superlatives (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

Rushes..............
Yards Rushing.......
Yards Per Rush......
TD Rushes...........

Pass attempts.......
Pass completions....
Yards Passing.......
Yards Per Pass......
TD Passes...........

Total Plays.........
Total Offense.......
Yards Per Play......
Points..............
Sacks By............
First Downs.........
Penalties...........
Penalty Yards.......
Turnovers...........
Interceptions By....

TEAM GAME HIGHS

58
261
5.1

3

54
30
375
9.4
3

87
491
6.1

51

30
15
117

at
at
VS
A
at
A
at
VS
VS
A
VS
at
A
at
at
A
at
A
A
at
at
at
at
at
at

TOLEDO (09/29/07)

TOLEDO (09/29/07)

Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
TOLEDO (09/29/07)

Indiana (9/8/2007)

Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
AKRON (10/6/2007)

AKRON (10/6/2007)

Indiana (9/8/2007)

Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
TOLEDO (09/29/07)

AKRON (10/6/2007)

lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)

TOLEDO (09/29/07)

AKRON (10/6/2007)

lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)

Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
Temple (11/24/2007)

TOLEDO (09/29/07)

West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
lowa Hawkeyes (Nov. 17)



Western Michigan Game Superlatives (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

OPPONENT
Rushes.............. 33
Yards Rushing....... 151
TD Rushes........... 3
Long Rush........... 58
Pass attempts....... 48
Pass completions.... 27
Yards Passing....... 389
TD Passes........... 4
Long Pass........... 70
Receptions.......... 15
Yards Receiving..... 223
TD Receptions....... 3
Long Reception...... 70
Field Goals......... 3
Long Field Goal..... 51
Punts............... 10
Punting Avg......... 58.0
Long Punt........... 62
Long Punt Return.... 29
Long Kickoff Return. 89
Tackles. ... ... ...... 14
Sacks. ... .. ... ... 2.0
Tackles For Loss.... 4.5
Interceptions....... 2

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

WALKER, Pierre, at Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
WALKER, Pierre, at Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
SLATON, S., at West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
SLATON, S., at West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
DAVIS, Nate, vs Ball State (10/20/2007)

Daniel, Chase, at Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
JACQUEMAIN, Chr, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

JACQUEMAIN, Chr, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

COCHRAN, Clint, at TOLEDO (09/29/07)

ARTHUR, Jabari, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

ARTHUR, Jabari, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

ARTHUR, Jabari, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

MOORE, Nick, at TOLEDO (09/29/07)

Starr, Austin, vs Indiana (9/8/2007)

IVELJIC, Igor, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

MILLER, Chris, vs Ball State (10/20/2007)
CHARLTON,Vaughn, vs Temple (11/24/2007)

KERN, Brett, at TOLEDO (09/29/07)

JONES, Andre, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

JONES, Andre, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

COBHAM, Wayne, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

KEITH, Red, vs Central Michigan (11/6/2007)
STOKES, Brion, vs AKRON (10/6/2007)

YOUNG, Eric, at Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
CRAWFORD, B., vs Ball State (10/20/2007)

Evans, Mitchell, vs Indiana (9/8/2007)

DOWNARD, Ryan, at Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)



Western Michigan Game Superlatives (as of Nov 24, 2007)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes.............. 55
Yards Rushing....... 316
Yards Per Rush...... 7.6

TD Rushes........... 7

Pass attempts....... 51
Pass completions.... 30
Yards Passing....... 389
Yards Per Pass...... 10.3
TD Passes........... 4
Total Plays......... 93
Total Offense....... 619
Yards Per Play...... 8.1
Points.............. 62
Sacks By............ 8
First Downs......... 32
Penalties........... 11
Penalty Yards....... 112
Turnovers........... 5
Interceptions By.... 3
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Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
AKRON (10/6/2007)

West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
AKRON (10/6/2007)

Indiana (9/8/2007)

Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
West Virginia (Sep 01, 2007)
Indiana (9/8/2007)

Missouri Tigers (Sep 15, 2007)
Indiana (9/8/2007)

TOLEDO (09/29/07)

Central Conn. State (9/22/2007)
Ball State (10/20/2007)

Eastern Michigan (Oct 27, 2007)
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